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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 (Cont’d.) 
 
RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS: (CONT’D.) 
 
3.  NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO) (Cont’d.) 
        

 Monthly 
Maintenance Charge  

for Customer  
Owned Luminaires 

Incandescent 
103 Watts - 1,000 Lumen 
202 Watts - 2,500 Lumen 
327 Watts - 4,000 Lumen 
448 Watts - 6,000 Lumen 
690 Watts - 10,000 Lumen 

 
$2.57 
2.58 
2.64 
2.71 
2.73 

Fluorescent 
95 Watts - 5,000 Lumen 
228 Watts - 10,000 Lumen (1 Lamp) 
235 Watts - 10,000 Lumen (2 Lamp) 
380 Watts - 20,000 Lumen (2 Lamp) 
470 Watts - 20,000 Lumen (4 Lamp) 

 
$1.39 
1.45 
1.51 
1.74 
1.85 

Metal Halide 
100 Watts - 5,800 Lumen 
175 Watts - 12,000 Lumen 
250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen 
450 Watts - 28,000 Lumen 
1000 Watts - 88,000 Lumen 

 
$2.26 
2.26 
2.27 
2.32 
3.76 

   
*Such facilities are no longer available for new installations under this service classification. 
 
** The rate for NYSEG’s Fixed Price (BRO) may be revised every six months on April 1 and October 1 of each 
year to reflect increases in the cost of providing fixed commodity service. The revised rate will be calculated using 
the methodology approved by the Commission in Case No. 01-E-0359 for calculating the commodity portion of 
BRO prices.  Such revised rate will be utilized only if greater than the initial BRO rate effective January 1, 2005.  
However, the revised rate will be applicable only to a customer who chooses or is placed on the NYSEG Fixed Price 
(BRO) rate or the NYSEG Fixed Price with Supply Credit (BRO w/RAC) rate, on or after the effective date of the 
revision. The revised rate remains in effect for such customers through December 31, 2006, regardless of whether 
the customer chooses the BRO rate or BRO w/ RAC rate.  
 
NYSEG will file such revised BRO rates with the Public Service Commission not less than three days prior to the 
effective date of the revised rate. 
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